Senwa Global International S.A. de C.V.

Senwa Global International S.A. de C.V. Carretera Mexico-Toluca No. 5324 PB, Colonia El Yaqui Del. Cuajimalpa de Morelos, C.P. 05320 Ciudad de Mexico, Mexico

Federal Communication Commission Authorization and Evaluation Division 7435 Oakland Mills Road Columbia, MD 21046 USA

Date:08-07-2023

Attestation Statement according to 2.911(d)(5)(i) and 2.911(d)(5)(ii)

FCC ID: 2AZYA-RT5

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Hereby we certify that the equipment for which authorization is sought is not "covered" equipment prohibited from receiving an equipment authorization pursuant to section 2.903 of the FCC rules.

Further we certify that, as of the date of the filing of the application, Senwa Global International S.A. de C.V. is not identified on the Covered List as an entity producing "covered" equipment.

Sincerely,

Senwa Global International S.A. de C.V.

FRN: 0030939607

Carretera Mexico-Toluca No. 5324 PB, Colonia El Yaqui Del. Cuajimalpa de Morelos,

C.P. 05320 Ciudad de Mexico,

Mexico

Contact Person: Roberto Fregoso E-mail: rfregoso@senwamobile.com